

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

GR 246 of 2021

**Arising out of Beniapur PS Case No.- 311 of 2018 dated 06.09.2018
punishable under section 401A of the Kolkata Municipal Corporation Act, 1980**

State

v

Md. Iqbal and others.

Order No.-08
Date : 23.02.2022

Today is fixed for report on completion of investigation.

No report on completion of investigation is received from the Officer-in-Charge of the concerned PS.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To 23.06.2022 for awaiting report from the concerned P.S.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.

