

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Smt. Kadambari Adhikari

J O Code No: W B 1282

Case No. Gr. 246 of 2021

C N R No- WBCS03-000335-2021

Dated. 07.06.2024

Today is fixed for I.O.'s report.

None appears.

No report is received.

Ld. APP is present.

On perusal of the case record, it is found that this case is pending since 06.09.2018 for submission of IO's report. But no report has yet been submitted.

It appears that even after lapse of almost six years, IO has not been able to complete investigation of this case.

There is no communication in this behalf explaining the delay.

In such circumstances, IO is directed to appear personally on the next date for explanation of such inordinate delay in completion of the investigation.

Fix 17.08.2024 for appearance of IO and I.O.'s report .

Let a copy of this order be communicated to the O/C of Beniapukur PS for compliance.

Municipal Magistrate, 4th Court,  
Calcutta.