

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4<sup>th</sup> COURT, CALCUTTA.

*Present:*

*Smt. Sneha Basu*

*J O Code No: W B 01437*

*Case No. GR 246 of 2021*

*C N R No- WBCS03-0003357-2021*

**Date. 10.11.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of WA

**Ld. P.O. is transferred , Ld. Mu.MM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta is in charge**

Ld. APP-in-charge is present.

**Out of ten accused persons accused namely 1) Roshan Ara, Accused namely 2) Isfaque Ahmed, Accused namely 3) Raju, Accused namely 4) Mustaza, Accused namely 5) Papa, Accused namely 7) Ara Alam, Accused namely 8) Sabnam & Accused namely 9) Mukhtar are absent today petition and prays for an adjournment.**

Considered and Prayer is allowed

**Accused namely 1) Roshan Ara, 2) Isfaque Ahmed, 3) Raju, 4) Mustaza, 5) Papa, 7) Ara Alam, 8) Sabnam & 9) Mukhtar are directed to appear on the next date positively.**

**Previous order not complied.**

**Issue WA against 6) Md. Iqbal and 10) Mustak Ahmed**

To 17.12.2025 for appearance and ER of WA

Municipal Magistrate, 4<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Calcutta (i/c).